



LETTER FROM THE OWNER of Team Senior

Club Sixty is an extension of Team Senior, and neither entity is a non-profit. We get no financial assistance.

Team Senior created Club Sixty in 2019 to fill a void in Grants Pass, as there was no senior center or place for folks to gather socially, and share in activities.

While Team Senior is thrilled to be able to offer this, at our expense, we ask for your patience and grace as we bring this to Grants Pass with no financial assistance. Club Sixty will not be a traditional senior center anytime soon. We are not staffed for that, nor can Team Senior afford that. We do not get grant money because we are not a non-profit and we do not charge a membership fee.

Team Senior opted to create Club Sixty, and pay for everything, because we know it is a valuable resource for seniors.

Most folks are very understanding and appreciative, but we get the occasional person that wants to know why we can and cannot do a wide variety of things... I hope this letter addresses those questions. Understanding that there is no 'pool of funds' to access, and yet we are able to give this to our community is huge!

Lin Frederickson, Executive Director for Club Sixty is logging tons of hours trying to accommodate everyone. Team Senior pays her wages. Given our parameters, I feel strongly that she is doing a FABULOUS job. We are purposely trying to start small, and while there are lots of circulating ideas that we want to embrace, we are asking folks to be patient with us.

Like you, we are dreaming big!

"Great things are done with a series of small things being brought together."

We do not plan to stop moving forward, and we hope that you will allow us the opportunity to build a successful center by starting small and dreaming big!

Thank you for your participation, patience and understanding. If you know a millionaire (or perhaps, that is you) that wants to fund a more expeditious path... please get in touch with me! I would be thrilled to explore more.

If you have suggestions, concerns, compliments, etc. about the club and the path that we are on, please get in touch with me directly.

This letter was constructed as a direct result of the number of inquiries made to Lin Fredrickson about "where our funding is going." The simple answer is that we have no funding and we are still doing great thing!

Sincerely,

Jamie Callahan Founder & CEO Team Senior & Club Sixty (541) 415-1288 (cell phone)

www.teamsenior.org